DISINFECTING WIPES- benzalkonium chloride cloth
Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

DISINFECTING WIPES
DISINFECTING WIPES

Active Ingredient(s)
BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE 0.0052mg/pcs. Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose
Antiseptic, DISINFECTING WIPES

Use

DISINFECTING WIPES to help reduce bacteria that potentially can cause disease. For use when soap
and water are not available.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable. Keep away from heat or flame

Do notuse
¢ inchildrenless than 2 months of age
e onopenskin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes
thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Directions
e Wet hands thoroghly with product and allow to dry.
e Discard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush.
e Supervise children under 6 years of age when using this product to avoid swallowing.

Other information
e Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
® Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)



Inactive ingredients

Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice
Fragrance

Phenoxyethanol

Polysorbate 20

Propylene Glycol
Tocopheryl Acetata

Water
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KILLS 99.9. OF GERMS

Disinfecting Wipes kills 83.9% of germs, help prevent the spread of
bacteria and Flu&Corona virus. Thay remove dirt, provide a better
clean than hand sanitizers. They're ideal for quick clean-ups after
contact with germs, sticky foods, greasy dirt and evaryday masses.
Disinfacting Wipes is to be tough on dirtand g

yet gentle on skin

Help keep your family healthy and clean anytime and anywhere,
when goap and water are nal available.

DISINFECTING WIPES
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DISINFECTING WIPES

benzalkonium chloride cloth

Product Information

Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE (UNI: FSUM2KM3W?7) (BENZALKONIUM -
UNIL7N6JUD5X6Y)

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name
ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY8 178 3H0 X)
FRAGRANCE LAVENDER & CHIA F-153480 (UNIL: SXS9CO2TZK)
WATER (UNIL: 059QF0KOOR)
POLYSORBATE 20 (UNII: 7T1F30 V5YH)
PHENO XYETHANOL (UNIL: HIE492ZZ3T)
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNI: 6DC9Q167V3)

Item Code (Source)

Basis of Strength

BENZALKONIUM
CHLORIDE

NDC:80707-201

Strength

0.0052 mg

Strength




.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE (UNI: 9E8X80D2L0)

Packaging
Item Code

NDC:80707-201-01
NDC:80707-201-02
NDC:80707-201-03
NDC:80707-201-04
NDC:80707-201-05
NDC:80707-201-06
NDC:80707-201-07
NDC:80707-201-08
NDC:80707-201-09
NDC:80707-201-10
NDC:80707-201-11
NDC:80707-201-12
NDC:80707-201-13
NDC:80707-201-14
NDC:80707-201-15
NDC:80707-201-16

#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Package
35in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
40 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
50 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
60 in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
70 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
75in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
80 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
90 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
100 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
120 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
150 in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
160 in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:
180 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
200 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
250 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0:
300 in 1 BOTTLE; Type O:

Marketing Information

Marketing Category

Description

Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product

Nota Combination Product

Application Number or Monograph Citation

Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date

03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020

Marketing Start Date

OTC monograph not final part333A 03/30/2020
Labeler - Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd (554551057)
Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI
Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd 554551057

Revised: 12/2020

Marketing End Date

Business Operations
manufacture(80707-201)

Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd
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