DISINFECTING WIPES- benzalkonium chloride cloth Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

DISINFECTING WIPES

DISINFECTING WIPES

Active Ingredient(s)

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE 0.0052mg/pcs. Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose

Antiseptic, DISINFECTING WIPES

Use

DISINFECTING WIPES to help reduce bacteria that potentially can cause disease. For use when soap and water are not available.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable. Keep away from heat or flame

Do not use

- in children less than 2 months of age
- on open skin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition. Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

- Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry.
- Discard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush.
- Supervise children under 6 years of age when using this product to avoid swallowing.

Other information

- Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
- Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)

Inactive ingredients

Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice Fragrance Phenoxyethanol Polysorbate 20 Propylene Glycol Tocopheryl Acetata Water

Package Label - Principal Display Panel

303



DISINFECTING WIPES

benzalkonium chloride cloth

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:80707-201	
Route of Administration	TOPICAL			

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety				
	Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
	BENZALKO NIUM CHLO RIDE (UNII: F5UM2KM3W7) (BENZALKO NIUM - UNII:7N6 JUD5X6 Y)	BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE	0.0052 mg	

Inactive Ingredients		
Ingredient Name	Strength	
ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY8 1Z8 3H0 X)		
FRAGRANCE LAVENDER & CHIA F-153480 (UNII: SXS9CO2TZK)		
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)		
POLYSORBATE 20 (UNII: 7T1F30V5YH)		
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)		
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)		

.ALPHA.-TO COPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)

Packaging					
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
1	NDC:80707-201-01	35 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
2	NDC:80707-201-02	40 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
3	NDC:80707-201-03	50 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
4	NDC:80707-201-04	60 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
5	NDC:80707-201-05	70 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
6	NDC:80707-201-06	75 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
7	NDC:80707-201-07	80 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
8	NDC:80707-201-08	90 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
9	NDC:80707-201-09	100 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
10	NDC:80707-201-10	120 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
11	NDC:80707-201-11	150 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
12	NDC:80707-201-12	160 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
13	NDC:80707-201-13	180 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
14	NDC:80707-201-14	200 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
15	NDC:80707-201-15	250 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		
16	NDC:80707-201-16	300 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	03/30/2020		

Marketing Information					
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date		
OTC monograph not final	part333A	03/30/2020			

Labeler - Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd (554551057)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd		554551057	manufacture (80707-201)	

Revised: 12/2020 Hangzhou Muzi Commodity Co., Ltd